
 
 

PROCUREMENT OF POWER ON SHORT-TERM BASIS FROM VARIOUS SOURCES 
THROUGH TARIFF BASED COMPETITIVE BIDDING PROCESS 

 
 

 
No. HOD (PMG)/BRPL/2022-23 / 1322                                                           Date: 12.05.2022 

 
 

Corrigendum no. 3:   Tender No. Head (PMG)/BRPL/E Tender/2022-23/1295 [Event No. 
BSES/Short/22-23/01] PFC Consulting Limited/Short/21-22/134 

 
 

With respect to the BRPL tender no. (PMG)/BRPL/E Tender/2022-23/1295 [Event No. 
BSES/Short/22-23/01] PFC Consulting Limited/Short/22-23/RA55 & Corrigendum 1 No. HOD 
(PMG)/BRPL/2022-23 /1304 dated 04.05.2022 & Corrigendum 2  No. HOD (PMG)/BRPL/2022-23 
/ 1318 dated 09.05.22 for procurement of power under Short Term arrangement for the period 
from 01.05.2022 to 30.09.2022 
 
Due to unavoidable circumstances the following Clause is amended as follows: 
 
D. Qualification Criteria 
 
Initial Clause as per Corrigendum No.1 HOD (PMG)/BRPL/2022-23 /1304 dated 04.05.2022 
 
i. The bidder must quote not less than 10 MW quantum of power from single source of 
generation. 
 
Revised Clause 
 
i. The bidder must quote not less than 25 MW quantum of power from single source of 
generation. 
 
All other terms and condition of BRPL Purchase tender no. (PMG)/BRPL/E Tender/2022-
23/1295 dated 22.04.2022, Corrigendum 1 No. HOD (PMG)/BRPL/2022-23 /1304 dated 
04.05.2022 & Corrigendum 2 No. HOD (PMG)/BRPL/2022-23 / 1318 dated 09.05.22 will remain 
same 
 
 
 
 
 
 
HOD PMG  
BRPL 




